
-....-

P}TIVATiJ A i{D CG}{FIDtrNTIAL

Auditsr';l' lt"epci'i tin lriurrnciel Strrtercc:tts

t)i'

/Reng;iHr Sugar iqtiils f,iruit*tl
/ (.,r

/ - r r . tl
li4:iii imr,igarg. (.laibanclha.

iune 30, 20i 8

{

i;: ',iil i.!-ti I'i(iS'; ,\ iiA .rii,rt \i & Ct).
t.- itrl r'i':reii .t, cf i; il I:1 ?ittts
i'.il'.rr.,ilr r-1)l i i;i.1i;:5,(lt'' i"ir,.-,, i): rt i. 1)

i;-. -. i. Bo:, (-',-il',',':t [ioril.
i'r.rr'.ir::r ir:rlt:Ln. ; ;31"1.;a.'1 00U. ):i:irigl.rilesit
ll,. r),: Oj-j;l-l-;!)
1 : nr ir ll : 114a11 :ia! 1a1,1;rlrlrj,qqp.
',t,-,-'i1',,',, r', . t'irl:it. l.carn]

It.ti!j,.li & R
{-'it * r te r'.'rl rlr ilci;ti n{ ii ii i s

I i trrs: ti '].),1i.1'l' i:ior-:ti. lii lti ri 30

l /li)illt!,i1lr1t .i.:i ij j5

i -)1 r:il<ir I 2/.),-'. lllr:::ilrti,:s il
i:,rti I : 1lltu*';ll agu rL-:!,lrl

lifr&.!.] t Uai,Lrtl ( /,1-,f g i:iq1i-c, qrl



----

R:rhman Mostafa Alam & Co
Chartered Accountants

FAMES & R
Chartered Accountants

Auditors'Report
to

The Shareholders of Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd.

,',." have audited the accompanying financial statements of Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd. ("the company") which
::mprise the financial position as at June 30, 2018, the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, the
s:atement of changes in equity, statement of cash flows for the year then ended and a summary of significant
a::cunting policies and other explanatory information disclosed in notes 01 to 33 and Annexure-A to J.

l,4a nagement's Responsibility for the Financial Statements

' 'a:agement of the company is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of these financial statements in
,:::rdance with Bangladesh Financial Reporting Standards (BFRSs), Bangladesh Accounting Standards
3ASs) the Companies Act 1994 and other applicable laws and regulations, and for such internal control as

-a"agement determines is necessary to enable the preparation of financial statements that are free from material
^- ss:atement, whether due to fraud or error"

: ;d itors' Responsibility

- -' :esponsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We conducted our audit in

.-::'lance with Bangladesh Standards on Auditing (BASs). Those standards require that we comply with ethical
-.: - -ements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are
'-=. "l'. material misstatement.

-' .-i: in'volves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures in the financial
,', =-e:':ts The procedures selected depend on our judgment, including the assessment of the rrsks of material- ..:::ement of the financial statements. whether due to fraud or error, ln making those risk assessments, the auditor
. . - s ::'s internal control relevant to the company's preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in order
. l:S ll audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstance, but notforthe purpose of expressing an opinion on-. 

=-:ll,veness of the company's internal control. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting
- - - :s ,sed and the reasonableness of accounting estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall
- 
':::-:3: cn of the ftnancial statements

= :. .;e that the audtt evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our qualified
.-- .:: 'Cn,

i:s s for Qualified Opinion:

' 
= rancial Statements of Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd. was not prepared as per IAS-01 (Presentation of Financial
S:atements) and did not classify current porlion of long term loan & govt. loan which will be paid in next
' :ancial year ( within 12 month).

- -^e companies is incurrrng operating loss in 2018 TK. (524,473,113) in 2017 TK.(351,058,391) and in 2016-':. i,277,458.813) and total accumulated retained earnings of the company up to june 30, 2018 was TK.
i 585 344,505). This above fact indicates that the existence of material uncerlainty that may cost significant
::rbt on Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd. ability to continue as a going concern in the for suable future (as per ISA-
:--r ) unless the operational efficiency is significantly improved.

- -:"9 term loan and Govt" loan amounting TK. 160,516,162 and TK. 187,512,411 respectively carried
':','rarded since long. The entity did not provide any loan statement or any third pafi confirmation to confirm
.-: said balance.

- -;iance against salaries and Recoverable from Obaidullah amounting TK. 6,037,137 and TK,9,672717 was
::'i'ted fonvarded since long without recover any amount. Furthermore the entity did not make any imparrment
.=s: for these assets whether there is an indication of assets that may be impaired and necessary prcvrsion cr
.,':e-orf was not made as per IAS 36.



5. We could not verify the amount due to BSFIC amounting TK. 1,830,341,550 and inter project current account

amounting TK. 26,287,275 due to scope limitations, furthermore the entity did not provide any third pafty
balance confirmation.

Qualified opinionr

ln our opinion, except for the possible effect of the matters described above, the Financial Statements give a true and

fair view of the financial position Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd. as at June 30, 2018 and its financial performance and

cash flows for the year then ended in accordance with (BFRSs), (BASs) and comply with the applicable sections of
he Companies Act 1994, and other applicable laws and regulations.

,'i e also report that:

: we have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were

necessary for the purposes of our audit and made due verification thereof;

: in our opinion, proper books of account as required by the law have been kept by the company so far as it
appeared from our examination of those books;

, the financial statements dealt with by the reporl are in agreement with the books of account and returns; and

: the expenditures incurred and payments made were for the purpose of the company's business.

Rahman Mostafa Alam & Co
Chartered Accountants

- - =-.:':,d 
Accountants
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FAMES & R
Chartered Accountants

Chartered Accountants
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5!,000,000 - 50,000,000 50,000,000

Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd
Statement 0f Financial position

As at June 30, 201 B

=: rrruoteslr r| ""*" 
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l _:- orized share catrUlal

:,,,-- 3r5narySharesof Tk. l0leach
l:::ai & Reservefund:
: 
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::::_:,s

A Sales

E" Less: CostofSales:

,il Opening Finished Goods:

Sugar

Ltdreses

iEl Cocil of Production
-"astened from Manufacturing Account)

'E lCct of Goods available for Sale (i+ii)

riul Closing Finished Goods:

Sugar

Ltdcse

Cost of Goods Sold (iii-iv)

:. G{oss ProftU(Loss) For the year ( A - B )

l. Less: Administration, Financial & Selling Overhead:
t{r'rnsbration Expenses

1s fffice overhead exps,

lsaiatirn
furcial Expenses:

r]'E!-:sm Loan

3elirq Erpenses:

Salirg ad Distribution Expenses

i Operating profiU(Loss) For the year (C-D)

B, llon€perating lncome:

l,rt(s :corne

G- llel profit before Tax

a Ta Provision

- ilei profit after Tax

Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd
Statement of Profit & Loss Account and Other Comprehensive lncome (Mills)

FAMES & R

Chartered Accountants

81,079,307 .

138,237,172

323,422,467 251,976,698

17 01 l- 130 813r00-l

17 01 | 33 866 284 
|

36,048 078 ll 34 566 335

4,390,750

;;;,,;; Il rcain

265,828,4e0 ll 230,52e,411

? 332,851 ll 3 414 906

24 04

25 00

26,00

27 A0

461,259,239

1 64,679,384

296,579,855

(215,500,548)

308,972,565

(524,473,113)

45,894,935

1 70,209,295

138,861,276

390,837,974

138,237,',t72

74,358,720

63,878,452

252,600,802

(82,391,507)

268,666,884

(351,058,391)

425,879

1478,578,178)

825,652

(350,632,512)

850,966

(479,403,830) /. (3s1,483,478)

fiw*.b

: : .' 't 'ctes from 1 to 36 and Annexure - A io J form an intcqral pad of these financiat statefe$IJl:-

. :- - -:'1's 
of our separate report of even date.

^(,hLl
Directgl-k

, -. =- :::cuntants
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Chartered Accountants

June 30, 2018
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Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd
Ststements of Profit & Loss Account and other comprehensive lncome (Farm)

For the year ended June 30, 2018
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Chartered Accountants

30,940,462

411,454
424,702

1,148,958
98,417

2,003,157
7,481

25,403
155,401
673,594

5,604,537
160,564

2,307,459
9,817,572
5,867,475

45,423
80,785

397,520
699,806
145,000

13,973

411 ,454
227,738
551,917
43,976

4,373,781
I qA6

a aE4ZlZJ I

1,958,723

532,608
7,559,656
1,044,296
3,315,538

16,058,477

5,520,173

/ c,bbu
62,037
29,147

U
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Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd

Statement of Changes in Equity
For ihe year ended June 30, 201 8

,@L

Particulars Share capital
G0VT. Equity

Fund
Reserve & Surplus Grant & Loan

Retained

earnings
Total Taka

: : :-:e as at June 30, 2017 27,000,000 2,625,048 28,948,1 05 1,231,626 (2,995,710,624) (2,935,905,845)

: 
=:-adlustment (76,597,281 (76,597,281 )

-: -s::d Balance as atJune 30,2017 27,000,000 2,625,048 28,948,1 05 1,231,626 (3,072,307,905) (3,012,503,126].

- -':': after tax for the year (51 3,036,600) (51 3,036,600

: r : -:3 as at June 30, 2018 27,000,000 2,625,048 57,896,210 1,231,626 (3,s85,344,505) (3,496,591 ,621 l

Particu lars Share capital
G0W. Equity

Fund
Reserve & Surplus Grant & Loan

Retained

earnings
Total Taka

; : : -:: :s at June 30,2016 27,000,000 2,625,048 28,948,1 05 |,zJ I,OtA (2,606,971,622) (2,547,1 66,843)

-:: -::-ringtheyear

. .'. .::: tax forthe year (386,789,702) (386,789,702)

_:.-:.JStment (1,949,300) (1 ,949.300

:':: ?s at June 30, 2017 27,000,000 2,625,048 28,948,1 05 1,231,626 (2,995,7f 0,624) (2,93s,905,845)

fo"BW,
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Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd
Statement of cash flows

For the year ended June 30, 2018

f CGh flo*s from Operating Activities:
tla crcfri,.(Loss) for the year
:-cr.,ear adjustrnent
kc':eciation
n=?€se,rin lnventory
ncEese lin Sundry Debtors
Fr;aarle iDecrease in Advance,Deposit & prepayment
r-ciEas€ /Decrease in Deferred Exp. (Farm)
rtrE€se rDecrease in Current Account with Farm (assets)
rc=ase,tDecrease in Current account with Farm (liability side)
-Jr-c'r€r tzX reserve (Farm)
rcEase,rDecrease in Short /term Loan
.rEEase rDecrease in Liabilities
lrl:e3s€r,,"Decrease in provisions
n:=ese ,'Decrease in lnter project Current Account (liability side)
r-6--se,iDecrease i n Re ce iva ble f rom I nte r_project
rr"ci=ese iDecrease in Amount due to BSFIC
H cash flows from operating activities

& kr floyrfrom lnvesting Activities:
;-r=ase of Fixed Assets
fues ajustrnent of fixed assets
Sae r A,ssets (Farm)
lris la1: used in investing Activities

G Ht flou,s from Financing Activities:
mre€ Decrease in Reserve and Surpluse
frt Ca$h flows from financing Activities

mrGash lnflow/ Outflow (A+B+C)

b-rrg Cash & Cash Equivalents

252,351,923
_7,527,826 7,199,387

(28,291,766)
(1,996)

(31,415,156)

293,76 31 15,156)

(20,76s,936) (24,215,769)

23,314,149
13 *___n4!l4e_

(513,036,600)
(76,s97,281)
21,798,248

(35,865,426)

186,560
(7,530,722)

(36,195,643)

36,'195,643
'165,370

'140,943,508

37,739,392
77,527,445

(19,908,765)
(1,799,242)

383,905,338

(386,789,702)
1,949,300

17,706,525
(9,378,248)

7,560,847
(18 097,553)
14,423,375

(28,678,1-27)

158,+ss,;20
(1 929 001 )

7,OBB,855
(3,549,427)

':ri{
,_-:llector

.fiil^l
Dftet.:ftf-*

Amount in Taka
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Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd
Manufacturing Account

For the year ended June 30, 2018

FAMES & R
Chartered Accountants

Amount in Taka
June 30,201 8 I | ..lune 30,20'17

185,427 227,585

162,501,299 98,427,759

A.

B.

,iilj
Direcl67**-

M-'
Ianaging 6irector

Opening Work-in-Process

Material consumed:
Cost of Direct Materials
Other Production Material
Packing Materials

Factory Overhead:
Salary and Wages (Permanent)
Salary and Wages (Seasonal)
Overtime ( Seasonal)
Overtime ( Permanent)
I n su rance
Reparr and Maintenance
Power and Fuel

Transport, Repair and Maintenance
Depreciation

Total(A+B+C)

Closing Work in process

Cost of Production (D-E) Carried Forward to
Trading, Profit & Loss Account

323,319,933 252,162,125

17.02 297,866 / 185,427

_gEEp6?_ _4,91q,698

30.00
31.00

32.00
33.00
34.00
35.00
36.00

160,633,207 153,506,781
88,643,356
1 1 858 051

1,322,910
2,255,983

859,894
16,465,311
14,531,982
4,418,826

86,230,017
10,764,205
1,908,006
2,220,768
1,182,317

10,463,959
15,250,625
8,488,508

16,998,376

I
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Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd

Profit & Loss Appropriation Account
For the year ended June 30, 201 8

Loss Brought Forward from Previous Year

' -' ,.2'adlustment gain from lnter-prolect
:" ' ;.,,' adjustment for Leave pay and Gratuity provision

--r-::--S 
I

l:cumulated Loss Brought Forward from Previous

: ' -:ss Transferred from P/L Account

Transferred to Statements
position

;: - *an l,,lostafa Alam & Co.

- - ::ered Accountants

: , - : - :'S Note
Amount tn taKa

Mills Farm June 30. 2018 June 30. 2017

(2,869,073,820)

2,222,490

(78.819,771)

(1 26,636,804) (2,995,710,624

2,222,490

(78,815,771

(2,606,971,622)

rr s+g 3oot

(2,945,671 ,101

(479 403 830

(1 26,636,8041

(33 632.7701

(3,0i2,307,905,

(513,036 600

('2,608,920,922)

(386,789,702)

(3,425,074,931 (1 60,269,574) (3,585,344,5051 (2,995,71 0,6241
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RangPur Sugar Mills Ltd
Mahimagonj, Gaibandha

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended June 30, 2018

3ackground of the ComPanY:

::-:3JT Sugar Mills Limited is a public Limited compny incorported in 1957 and started commercial

_-=-z-.:n in the year l9S9 having installed crushing capacity of '1000 TCD and Subsequently

-_-:=sed to 1500 TCD . The cmpany was nationalized as per P.O-27 of 1972 and was placed

--:=- Bangladesh Sugar and Food lndustries Corporation (BSFIC) for its control, supervision and

_ '::::.

n,': r Activities of the ComPanY:

': *a'.l activities of the company are to produce sugar from Sugarcane and molasses as by

_ 
. , : _ : .s Both sugar and motasses were sold out in the local market.

I:::Jnting and Related Policies:

:::: inting Policy:

-: ;:::.nting and reporting policies of the mill conform to the Bangladesh Accounting Standards

- -: =^d BJngladesh Finincial Reporting Standares (BFRS),the Mill values its assets and

: - -:: ci ncipally on historical cost convention and follows the accrual methodof accounting under

: :'=.=l accounting system exceptotherwtse noted.

- -::'=: atiOn:

-.:-=::::n has been charged on fixed assets following straight line method in line with previous

--.: :

. . " -. :' lnventory :

: - -, :. >::.es.and Spares have been valued at weighted average cost price method. Finished

- . -. 3-;:rr have been reportedly valued at latest Govt. approved selling price @ Tk 50,000 per

-- ' - :^ 's lower of cost of production.

.- !-,::: lnventory:

- , : =: -i:l :c us physical inventory of stock, stores and finished goods were carried out during
-: =:- --:e- audit by the mills management. Quantity on inventory report was stated as per

: : - : =- 
, :ation and valuation there of f,ar been made at cost or market price which ever is

;

: i:-, :: and Supportfrom BSFIC:

: - :... scrre administrative and other services from BSFIC in those areas where such

- -- _- ::-,:=s can efficiently be provided This includes internal auditing, special auditing,

: : _ ' :'':. '= 2.] lechnjca| SUpport, arrangement of finance & supplies etc.
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Amount a

20't8 | 2017r 00 Share Capital:
Authorized share capital
5 000,000 Ordinary Shares @ tk. 10.00 each

lssued, Subscribed and Paid Up Capital:

'43 336 Ordinary Shares @ tk. 10.00 each fuily paid i

2 555.664 Ordinary Share @TK 10.00 each fully
Tota l:

Govt. Equity Fund:
:'.'3RFS 140%) Share Capital Equity

50,000,000 50,000,000 50,000,000

-:.Jrated sugar cane development project (lCDp)
Tota l:

' .: ieserve & Surplus:
-- s s made up as follows:
: ful il ls:
,:- : ngSctve
l:-:'a Reserve

-.=

_ =arm:
- ::: -. a & Surplus

..=

---: -: Total: (a+b)

L :.-ment Grant & Loans:
: i -ttL5:

: -: .: 3ane Development Scheme phase # 01
- , = lare Development Scheme phase # 02

- 
.': . .'.'B 1124 BD

. . -: -:lalt (a+b)

-. _ -.-* Loan:
:

- ._".;- _oan:
.- --:99 BD

.. " I -:arestAccrued13ggBD.
. -_ -:=-.si on IDA Credit::

.:
: ,:.. --:-

a1

.:

. _-=- -

:'-

2,851,005 2,851 ,005

2SZ6F48

26,027,100 26,027,100
70,000 70,000

28,948,105 28,948,105

160 323 160,323
74,965 74,965

996,338 996,338

72,578,000 72,5'/8,000
21 ,835,61 I 21 ,835 619
36,627.116 36,627,116
1 8,459,532 18,459,532
2,054,312 2,054,312

-----1515=4.5zO----T51FSAF?_L

7,273,991 7,273,991
1 ,413,616 '1 ,413,616

w-
273,976 273,976

160,516,162 160,516,162

1,741,078
883,970

1 ,741,078
883,970

1,433,360 1,433,360
25,566,640

17 B ,583 249
8,929 162

178,583,249



Mostafa Alam & Co
Accountants

'- ll Liabilities:

(a) Mills:
l'edltors for Goods Supplies Note-10.01

FAMES & R

in Taka

2018 | zo'tz

31 ,738,1 13 17 ,021 ,758
22,521,478 9,034,848
50,736,413 40,594,844

862,147 862,147

2,565,81 3 3,1 70,975
2,565,813 3,170,975

108,423,964 70,684,572

22,521,478 9,034,848

22,521,478 9,034,848

l'editors for Expenses
l'edltors for Other Finance

r - --- -^! ^!,' : :i -sv ouVO0C€

- . .-: ,,e:fe fUnd

.' - ..:'<ers
_ ,::::cn

: : : -- PI\I't'1. -= -:
"..-'--

: -: -::.'--l LOan

:: , =:: Secured)
:. _.=::,-,3r_:culture)

Note-10.02
Note-10.03

Workers Profit Participation Fund (WPPF)
Total (a)

(b) Farm
Security
Total{b)

Grand Total (a+b)

3rcditors for Goods Supplies:
-'::e Creditors

- -:aiC Sugarcane price
L:s:anding Liabilities for goods
- -'.2

l'ad itors for Expenses:
- -:s:anding Liabilities for Expenses

.-

1tr-^8 Creditors for Other Finance:
{A) tills:
'rYomen club
3anteen current A,/C

CDA Association
Rcad development cases
S..tpphers Secu rity Deposit
Siaff Security Deposit Annexure-D
:F Contribution ( Permanent)

=F iSeasonal)

=F Loan Permanent
F:oan Seasonal
FF l-lO & Other Project
b6{oyee Welfare Fund
3Fce/s Welfare Fund
*lcsque Fund Current Accouni
?arenue Stamp Account

: -:..eS
" " --=-. ,- -tc
1 . Ji:>

Annexure- A

Annexure-B

Annexure-G

Annexure-E

29,240
694

25,500
10,347

964,515
1,053,342

11 ,799,417
568,936

5,452,440
51,711

8,660,654
559,829
461,953

38,124
79,360

14,036,901

885,624
111,810
198,577

4,250
1,249,028
2,464,893

227,797
1,797 ,475

3,996

11,744
51,203
6,360

22,203
1,048,992
1,203,342

11,566 057
453,283

3,608,211

5,56s,068
19,216

159,843
14,327
88,420

6,694,887
4,491

628,685
60,476

lJa,t zz
4,170

c71 002

3,838,569

5,130,590
3.996

167,170,712 130,975,069

26,917,065
2,1 06,798

1 3,659,164
2,153,297
1,209,2972,714,250

1T75tri5 't7 ,021 ,7 58

157,791,785
1,264,381,559

: - - -: - ^: i'Jlth farm ------TdaTo,ttz 130,975,069

1 B1 ,'1 90,957



I
rilostafa AJam & Co-
iccot]rltants

Provbions:
A IiIb:
Frovbion for Leave Pay And Gratuity
-*qvbsion for bad & doubtful debt
Total:

B. Farm:
acybion for Interest of WB Project
To{al:

Gnnd Total: (A+B)

trtsr Project Current Account:
i,qpnahi Sugar Mitts (Limited)
3SFICJShiping Office
:rdpur Sugar Mills
>onchagor Sugar Mills
l#rarokgonj Suga r Mills
<--sla Sugar Mills
*ar
laell & Co. Limited

=er'*ck & Co. Bangladesh Ltd.
ToEl

lmurtDue To BSFIC:
*otal

fued Assets:

=;re Assets at Mills (Note-16.01)
=rec Assets at Farm (Note-16.02)

Cnatereo Ac coLltalts
Amount in taki ----l

89,310,569 11,783,124

Fi.l"1ES & R

156,146 156,146
u9,466,715 11,939,270

89,466,715 11,939,270

I ,1 99,836
2,000

93,042
301,348
739,716
598,263
100,721

1,116,937

78.570
2 000

113.662
328,498
758,346
582,263
100,721
116,937

21,979,632

'1,830,341,550 1,446,436,212

303,990,642

: , - :ssets at Mills:
." : f :rk;

: , _: : r d Equipment Corporation of lndia:
' . -=- ^j out growers.
:=-:: :atOn.

, :-_ ',':t:t nery
. ._.::^cals

--1 '

,-:.r:_pment:
. , '-- -; Out Growers.

- :: ::3-Ce.

: - - -_.: :^d Equipment:
, .- - 

-. J_t Growers.r' 
': :a:3n

: ,:',':-agement
- .::^ -er): - --.-

11,425,417
562,262

11.425,417
562,262

62,916,734 62,916,734
21,190,244

129,366
90,634
74,465

171,799

129,365
90,634
74,465

17 1 799
466,264 466,264

305,550 305 550
177,146 177,146
217,950 217 ,950

278,970,915
41,004,887

318;375F02

12

36,815,552 36,815,552



.I

chartered lffi:*[I@

114,546,641 95,466,171
420,970 420,970

tlills:
Transport & Vehicals(Mills)
lntegrated sugar cane development scheme
Sub-Total:-

Land & Land Development
Sugar cane Development Scheme
Sub-Total:-

Building & other cons. mills
Llultiplication & reach scheme
Sub-Total:-

Catde feed plant
rEnt & Machinery
Sub-Total:-

'-'- :-'e. Fixture & Office Equipment(Mills)
- 

=: 
-::eC sugar cane development scheme

l-:.fotal:-

:::::ry Equipment:
_J 5

: --- '^^^+^

! - :.Jctal:-

-'. - s !,e Cane Development Scheme:
_ - a-
- - : - lSe# I

_ I l--^^*a

: - --.^1,

-: 
-" - :. -otal

: r=: :,.SetS at Farm:

- :: S::S Of Farm:

. ' -.: : ,.'Jater Pipe
.:-:-3&Shed

: -., -.- = 3- : ng

' . -- :;= i ithers

: :. -- \': Cernization Scheme: - , ::-- :2: :: Scheme

827,995
54,000

827,99s
q.d nnn

881,995 881,995

16,329,489
1,063,081

16,329,489
1,063,081

17,392,570 17,392,570

zae ase
38,662,190

zaa isa
36,016 665

38,950,648 36Jo-5m

3,896,360
35,490

11,300,848
162,560

3,484,322
35,490

8,41 9,1 53
162,560

596,805
728,637

596,805
728,637

1,325,442 1,325,442

303,990,642 278,970,915

9,868 519
246,314

1,127,670
61,399

2,339,986

8,399,559
246,314

1,127,669
48,900

549,407
't 3,643,888 10,371,849

30,633,038 30,633,038

44,276,926 41,004,887

, :- 
"'.s1afa 

Alam & co.
. =: -::cuntants



Amount in Taka

: :-. -'= - s-.3 Gocds (Note-17.01)
. . - : ::=ss Note- -7.02]

: , -. :-:::-:s a-c soares (Note-17.03)
- . -'=- :='aro Cnerrical Pesticide

'.^ A.Ar: : .- c\ilc nv/

Particulars

::,. 
=S i -

Amount in Taka
2018 1 ZOtZ

164,679,384
297,866

34,427,291 2,349,988
27,977,466
1,413,144 - 1,413,144' 5,537,239

164,679,384 138,237,172
297,866 185 427

36,777,279 35,038,555
27,977.466 16,281 320

130,813,100 74,358,720
33,866,284 63,878,452

164,679,384 138,237,172

i : : . . : f f in is hed goods was valued at Tk. 50,000 per M. Ton at Govt. approved latest selling price, as reported

2,616.26
3,268.00

50,000
10,363

Sugar;
3pening Stock
4cd: Production During the Year

-=ss: Sales during the year
l.osing Stock
Io,hes:
3gening Stock
&d. Production During the Year

-ess: Sales during the year
Scsing Stock

-: 
= l::eCrush=46921 MT

:-- - Process=19.02 MT:. -:,=''i = 4.58ok
. . . .3rk-in-process =19.02.4.58 =87.1 1 MT Sugar Cane

Closing Work-ln- Process:
1--i of Sugar Cane (87.11 X 3100 )

- ..' -' -oading 87.11-40.60
.' -' 3ane Carrier & Feeding (87.11 X214

- :: : . . for cane ( 87 .11 X5.02)

1,239 1 855
2144 1 667
3,383 3 522
767 2 283

3,713
2,055

4,250
1,463

5,768 c,/ tJ
2,500 2 000

17)
3,537

18,656
437

2,086
2,366

743

4,863
3,157

717
1/,)t
2,040

517

. . ,' :' -"le
,..:'S.,lfur
,.,' :'Sremlcal
- -'-a

(8711X2395)
(87 .11 X 27 16)
( 87.11 X 8.53)

I ::.:'iinishedGoods:

'",:'. in process had been valued atweightcd average material cost.

297,866 185,427

J,ZOO J, / lJ

I amounain irkt I
I June 30.2018 I JL,ne 30 2017 

|

14



Chaftered Accountants

-: 
" : : . :' Sto res and Spares :

' t- 
= , =-: =:": -s 

"letals

.._
- - -J; vd lt5

:. :-: :'-Sll

.-:
' .:'- r- .ranta

. _-. :^: F xiure
-- :::as a'd Chains

--::-:- a^'r lnsr. atiOn Materials
- - -. =-, LaboratorY aPPliciances
:. :- -: :g and StationerY

: :' - = S: are Parts
r. := -::a'eParts

-:-- - = .)
l - i c -dlL)

:' . 1- 1- -s Stores
:-: -:::

740,485
992,948

1,190,649

2,060,343
1,107,414

68,1 94
231,888
297,550

11,795
4,715

46,646
386,247

14,250
423,863

13,508,026
5,688,593

3,271
7,206,416

443,998

'1,366,567

769,302
628,829
260,932

1,017 ,922
1,182,340

42,251
254,058
221,209

31,442
5,893

35,098
369,267

3,915
408,951

13,855,254
5,279,582

2,238
6,540,304

413,213

8,576
773

I,I JZ

977
4,507
1,144

2,325,692
5,587

$ct of store & spares had heen valued at weighted average purchase price.

B. Famr:
l:r, sr.rction Mate ria ls
3egcal Stores

8,576
773

2,732
977

4,507
1,144

2,32s,692
5,587

: . --:.: a-C Fittlngs

. . . - 
='a",aie

]: -': 
S

, ': :: s:3:es
. =- =- - -s Stores

,-'.

-:----:aL/A+B):

: "':-. -'ade Debtors:
' : =-:: DaPer Mills Ltd.

..,1-'i SJgar)

- --- -. c il/ll1))
--" -. IiFarm)

. _l-,-. ..-:
' : -: , :^ Salary

,'., | .:

::

- : 1- :l,ence. Deposits & Prepayments:

, . --:."4's
: '. : N ote '1 9.01

- -'. \:te'9.03

149,114
50,000

1,449,240
4,841

216,319
69,390

5,039

43,701,477
43,025,526

269,887

10,243
6,374

1,593,597

85,017
173,999

I Z.JZJ
178,304

7 4,736
2,664

46,903,610
32,037,665

269,887

a5

l ryou,oY9.-



I

l,lostafa AIam & Co.
Accountants

I .' Advance:
==-.tizet Shortage recoverable fuc
- r , ance Against Motor CYcle

-: , ance Against By Cycle
:: , ance Against TfuDA
: r , ance Against Expenses

-:. ance Against Cane Shortage
-: -se Rent Realization
-:, aice Against SuPPliers

-: ,3rce Against Salaries

Annexure-F
Annexure-G

Annexure-H

Annexure-l

Recoverable from Obaidullah ( Defalcated Amount) (Note-17 01-c)

Adv. Against sure Cash wallet
Recoverable for Audit Objection
Mvance Against Drain & lnsecticide
fr/ages Comission Advance
E:p. Farm Advance
Total:

'lCf,l B. Deposits:
Security Deposit for Telex
Security Deposit for lnsurance
Deposit for Oxygen cylinder
Deposit for PBS Line

Total:

cB"E C. Prepayments:
I'AT for Molasses
T;m Over tax
TffiI:

ItrI Crsh & Cash Equivalents:

Ceh in Handl

Gash at Bank:
i:cali Bank Ltd. Mahimagonj branch S.T.D-1

*rzli Bank Lid. Mahimagonj branch, S-1 AJC

knati Bank Ltd. Mahimagonj branch, AJc.No. 34000045 (For staff security)

S.rali Bank Ltd., Shilpa Bhaban Dhaka
t-.cah Bank Ltd

TfrI:

If.-[ Crrrent Account With Farm:
Toiatr:

--.' :rcject Current Account:
c rar Mills- euyur

. =-:--S-garMills:,- , S-;a'Mills
-- :=-;: Srgar Mills

. -''.'S-gar Mills

' . -- -:'z Sugar Mills
' :. - ::-. S:ger Mills
1:---- S-garMills
'- 

=-- 1z Sugar Mill
, ".:-,:'1,'1t I Ltd

982,430
377,211

31 ,018
335,905

1 ,1 25,599
10,039

336,215
v? 6,037,137

9,672,717
4,905,468
2,420,004

33,830
16,527,500

230,453

500
20,000

168,000

966,548
402,759
35,418

412,685
1,509,738

55,791
5,295

768,245
5,463,921
9,672,717

2,477,696

a,ozo,1 oo

500
20,000

168,000

ffiw 269,887

68,412 497,742

2,479,801 22,816,407

351

189,550
486,385
746,649

1,057,217

1,548,949
175,681

15,294,438
3,001,821
2,795,518

167,170,712 130,975,069

1 86,318
4,693,887

11,407,802
758,761

3,670,657
117,672

2,846,825
644,897
272,755

99,491

186,318
4,656,717

11,339,259
672,435

3,718,209
117,672

2,846,825
463.791
413 439

73,368

FAMES & R
Chartered Accountants

24,488,033



::':-ar&co.
-..,--':-:s

FAMES & R
Chartered Accountants

2018 | 2017

Amount in Taka
,Ton) | June 30,2018 June 30,2017

: Sale of Sugar:

, i trct
t----^^.-^\- - - -=-. uu/,

-: : Sa e
:: Ii =5

l: _- l-rn

- =-'Le to Mills

:- _:i -:rl''rarlrt\_!lvLevrt/
-:::

: 3: : of Molasses:
::::S

l', -: Total:

- :- - strative Expenses:
. :_- , rdac

]--:
, -, a,:enses

' .. a-l',larntenance
: : :-: Stationary
: I---- ^^rT^.-^^

=::dUIdAES
. - -a

, , =. a r3ment Expenses
, - -::-lConveyance

: -: '= ef,ram and Telephone
-: '..:.:

- -=:xoenSeS
. . = ::- ----^^
- ' . ==. Director honorrum

- : -:- 
=:. nr.l nalc

'- :- t Donation
- :. - .-: and publicity

.:

, :a",- loan
:- --- ^ rlt,ro\

- ?J (9 v/

: i:^ rsAr
- -"r eq/

.-

" : i I stribution Expenses:
: -:.

. .r. - j Sugar And Selling Exp l1/O

- : -:, -s Income:
. . .' :=:--:'' lr4Oney
- -== -.; c

:'-' I:-:a'ner/Scraps
:]:-::',..

. .--a

101

509
1

tt

ioo

5,950,000

25,556,000
60,000

947,500

9,100,000

9,428,400
59,860,600
36,547,500

161 ,200
1,657,400

1 1 ,166,000
'16,872,000

767 41 ,613,500 135,693,100

26,899,274 23,374,699
595,822 620.681
500,547 241 ,436
16,520 172,877

187,958 135 333
703,806 809,934
784,659 261,238

- 6,426
2,004, 1 99 1 ,000 ,202
736,537 1,268,740
73,156 31 ,260

1,066,799 603,469
4,029,410

1,278,424 6'1 3,036
160,000 160.000
423,775 201 ,444
39,698 25,892

- 7,055
576,904 1,003,203

1 1 2,738,989 111 ,231 ,378
18,125,172 17,583,380

134,957,769 101,714,653
6,s60

1,521,728
811,123

1,367,608
2,047,298

2,332,851 3,4'14,906

19,515
124,850

6,720
507,006

45,087,794
1 49,050

1,065
27,300

1,120
'139,680

164,664
o, n^n



. : : - a' '. - -

l:.: :'I rect l\4aterials:
. -'la-:- - ', J:-'a3e PaiC

. .. '-'. -- -:: -: ca-e
=^^ ! ^^: -=! 19

.. - = ': 
- ia.e Hau ing

::
I - -- :' :'cduction Materials:

-

': --=- aa
.i

I :..-. i'f/ages( Permanent):
:.:':--

_-t _=

:,:
,-

: -.

. :.- ---:-ent & Development

:.,-. i irages(Seasonal):
. :':_. : -.

:

r, ---:-ent & Development
: :: -^^

.:

]..:-::
-:'- -s-rance

- : - ::-a'insurance
:

: .'.'i ',':ntenance:
: ., 1','arntenance(Materials)

- :--.^^ a e^^
r,. , . S,pplied

: ,-:

:'.i i ',': ntenance(Outside)
- : , -te

-l--^aAlf,^":t-=lutlEr
- ;'t^^Ai^^",,: r , ru lrcty

.: -:::

- -:-,:: a+b):

, =a=

I - :-:s? from PBS

145,458,615
7,918,305
1,904,858
2,130,859

250,086

FAMES & R

90,910,202

2,309,232
1,499,220

340,674

DI

trI

Uld!

m

1,124,014
1,274,248

676,043
968,772
245,545400,236

7,004,665
16,810,512
4,080,894
3,851 ,216
1,719,340
4,029,299
1,914,415

49,233,015

7,699,277
16,081,663
3,723,858
3,601,836
1,490,338
3,9B6,030
2,114,785

47,532,230

3,654,747
977,347

2,489,992
342,151

3,744,654
649,1 60

4,213,285
929,926

2,044,632
314,632

2,782,730
479,000

21,514
838,380

184,273
917,084
80,960

5,225,175
6,1 12,096

2,402.743
3,517,310

11 ,337 ,271 5,920,053

408,'1 38
870,870

3,849,032

159,039
614,724

3,770,143

7,070,9.16
620,172

3,926,098
2,498,759

362,542
53,495

8,270,422
394,960

3,484,877
2,644,073

379,500
76,793

4,543,906

16,465,31 1

15,250,62s

2017



FAMES & R

Transport, Repair & Maintenance:

House Rent Realizable

Consumable Stores & Spares
Other Factory Supplied
Repair & Maintence Outside
Total:

Depeciation
A ilill Assets
Factory Building
Rbnt & Machinery
=qulipment
'trchels & Transport
Total(A)

B- tDA (W.B) Assets (plant and machinery)
C. PEC (lndia) (plant and machinery)
Total (A+B+C)

200,550
1,503,002

982,1 09
16,512,992

3,872,731
411,292

171,925
1,424,460

548,952
12,977,628

1,078,047
194

1,078,047

3,563,'126
286,626
569,074

4,418,826

mfrwsT

2018



-

: . - -an Mostafa Alam & Co'

- -.:;'ed Accountants
Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd'

Trade Creditors
As at June 30, 201 B

FAMES & R
Ghartered Accountants

Annexure'A

:

, Pafticular Date
Balance as
on 1st JulY

2017

Addition
During the

vear

Adjustment
During the

vear

Balance as
on 30th

-lnne 2018
Remarks

30.06.',16 1,982,814
1,982,814

3 \l:<on Ltd 678,874
31 .05.16 678,874' - 

=^ 3rothers 768,403
30.06.1 5 568,403 200,000

- - =:rmuiation
: . -- lcnstruction
- '-' -^ ? Service Ltd

440,785
30.06.',15 440,785

31,784 968,335
30.06.17 1 ,000,1 19

91,494
30.06.15 91,494

---.',:iuryEnterPrts
- : -' :erce scientific

-=--:-.-'

2,352
30.06.15 2,352

15 115
30.06.15 15,1 15

30.06.15
30.06.',1 5

4,410,000 4,410,00u

108,347
108,347

: .- 1- ^t,nq & paCKagtn

- ., l-emical lndustries
392,032

30.06.17 392,032

30.06.',17 2,238,984 2,238,984

i - 
_': anr!qC

- - 
- 

.v H'rvv

70,251
30.06.17 70,251

30.06.15 117 ,07 5
117,075

574,862
30.06.17
30.06.17

574,862
554,989 406,561 148,428

412,669-l=l Enq,

trf:azzem Raber & Plasti
iw Khulna

30.06.17 412,669

1.12.17 108,938 108,938
386,625

18JI UO 386,625
221,024

31 .06.1 8

31.06.18

221,024

-.- |-"e:Service 10,000 10,000

217 115 217 ,115: .' : -:'a
- ,' ::^:cle & mejaj Ltd

. -.-''::::ooretion
. -:--::AutoMobiles
r - --- :-:niifir,1

-^-3 ex

: - -- = =e rlilizer & Co.

31 .06.1 8

31 .06.18 200,000 200,000

182,243
31.06.18
31.06.18

182,243
53,184 53,184

56,892
31.06.18
31.06.18

56,892

12,000,000 12,000,000
7,000,000

31 .06.18 7,000,000

31.06.'18 10,955 10,955

373,827
31 .06.18 373,827

' =: a'ce Motors

--- irt^' ;;1 i lVttd

65,706
31.06.18
31 .06,18

65,706
261,366 261,366

26.917.065
13.659,165 21.347,875 8.089,97b

l

l

l

l
I
I

I



I
:- ',':s:afa Alam & Co

: -:': I :::ountants

Rangpur Sugar mills Ltd
Outstanding Liabilities for Goods

As at June 30, 2018

FAMES & R
Chartered Accountants

Annexure B

,,, : .lO Date Supplier Name Product name
JV
No

Date Amount Remarks

:.'.- 30 06 12 Renwick & Co T R Bearinq 1074 30.06.12 75,900
1 1 .01 .'15 Zill Banqla Suqar Mills switch 957 30.06.15 18,800
:2 02.15 Keru & Co Sprit 30.06.15 3,976
28 02.15 Joypurhat Suqar mills Bronze electrode 30.06.15 15,306
22 04.15 c T-2713 F Floquland 30.06.15 60,000

,:r 2306'1 Nator Suqar Mills Nikel screen 30.06.15 178,378
Mobarakqani Suqar mills P steel 30.06.15 64,520

Nator Suqar Mills 1114 30.06.15 '150,000

_2 U/-. I Renwick & Co C I Body 30.06.'15 300,000
, '3 04.16 North Banqal Suqar mills seed 30.06.15 29.524

'3.11.16 Renwick & Co 1214 30.06.17 61,383
' 5 11.16 Nator Suoar Mills antiscalent 30.06.17 102,000
_ .ll. to MIS Mithu Stone 30.06.17 30,550

! 128.12.16 M/S Sathi filter paper 30.06.17 3,500
'3 08.17 M S Tube 9,264:-: ':10.17 M/S. R Enterprise Boilar qas Glues 11,475

: '- lA.fl North Banqal Suqar mills Floquland 15,000
::- '3lA.fi Mobarakqani Suqar mills antiscalent 120,000

:a 101 North Banqal Suqar mills Floquland 54,000
_ -a11 1 M/S United Tvree tube 193,840

-4 41 17 M/S United Tvree tube 716,820

- -a t1.ll M/S United Tyree tube 62,888
. _:,117

M/S United Tyree tube 39,000

- _a 11 .17 M/S United Tyree tube 82,BOO

- _: i tt M/S United Tyree tube 9,450
_- 1i .17 Panchoqhor suqar mills electrode 51,550

: -i 18 Nator Suqar Mills 31,196
-, ^/ 10 Nator Suqar Mills 76,726

-4 lo Nator Suqar Mills F D shaft 43,812

-- -c. t6 An Reliance Break so 102,592
Total 2,714,250



- : ': Chartered
FAf\,'1ES

Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd.
Outstanding Liabilities for Expenses

As at June 30, 2018 Annexure C

* wNo Date Particulars
Balance

as on 1st
July 2017

Addition
During the

year

Adju stment
During the

year

Balance as
on 30th

June 2018

30 06 15 Cost Audit Fee 2014-2015 60,000 60,000

30.06.16 Cost Audit Fee 2015-2016 60,000 60,000

30.06.1 7 Cost Audit Fee 2016-2017 60,000 60,000

30 06.17 Cost Audit Fee 2017-20178 60,000 60,000

30 06.16 Audit Fee 2015-2016 100,000 100,000

30.06.1 7 Audit Fee 2016-2017 100,000 100,000

30.06.1 7 Audit Fee 2017-2018 100,000 100,000

30 06.17,
30.06.18

. Trun over tax (850966-
293995) (825652-255000) 556,971 825,652 255,000

1,127,623

.-_-)-
,: ::. 30 06.17

Labour Staff & Officer June
2017 7,480,895 7,480,895

30 06.17
lnsurance claim
(Nahid Hassan) 469,800

469,800

30.06.17
Kerosine Purchase for

Centre 11,915 't 1 ,915
30.06.'1 7 Salary pavable (Mav 2018) 8,140,262 8,140,262

- L AL I 30.06.1 7 Salary payable (June 2018) 8,199,062 8,199,062

30.06.17 Rent pavable 2,310,442 2,310,442

30.06.17 Securitv salarv pavable 1,503,600 '1,503,600

30.06.17 Canteen Bill 20,000 20,000

30 06.17 Overtime Bill 88,935 88,935

30.06.'1 7
Hent payable (seasonal

Emolvee) 100,042 100,042

30 06.17 Rent Pavable (Centre) 34,700 34,700
30.06.17 Printinq & Stationarv 34,348 34,348

: i_ J
30.06.17,
30.06.18 Cane Development Expensr 21,544 5,759

27,303

30.06.18 House Rent 27,600 27,600

:- ':24 30.06.17,
30.06.18 Travelino Exoense 17,523 26,538

44,061

30.06.1 7 Leqal Exps 25,350 25,350

I 30 06 17 Repair Exps 1,802 1,802

30.06.18 Entertainment Expense 7,494 7,494

30.06.18 oil and Fuel 7,355 7,355

30.06.18 Utility 7,900 7,900
-::a 9,034,848 21,430,640 7,944.010 22,521,478

\

({"(w4,',
\Ir#,,''

FAT\,,lES & R
Accountants

ffilm
$[2lti



Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd
Staff SecuritY DePosit

As at June 30, 2018

Chartered Accountants

Annexure-D

Designatior
Deposit

Date
Amount Remarks

i : --: Alam Cashier 01.07.2008 750

Cashier 01.07.2008 750

a'Lrl lslam C.D.A 01.07.2008 6,109

' '^zaffor Rahman C.D.A 01.07.2008 50,000

Hai lt/]asud C.D.A 01.07.2008 244

i ^i lqlam (.linnah C.D.A 07.10.2006 17,049

rlar Alam C.D.A 07.10.2006 299

I lslam C.D.A 07.10.2006 50,000

al Rana C.D.A 1 1 .10.2006 20

'.'ostafizur Rahman Cashier 02.10.2007 50,000

lr,4otin Prodan Cashier 02.10.2007 46,650

--z Kobir Cashier 10.12.2007 50,000

r Razzak Cashier 10.12.2007 50,000

'^ar-ul lslam Cashier 0.12.2007 50,000

- r rl Ahidin Cashier 27.122007 50,000

Ir,4annan nrodan C.I.C 28.02.2008 50,000

a nran A C.I.C 28.02.2009 50,000

,mmel Hooue C.I.C 28.02.2010 50,000

t Halim Sarke C.I.C 03.02.2008 50,000

-' ar Rahman C.I.C 03.02.2008 50,000

c, Salam C.I C 03.02.2008 50,000

-- -::: wahed Prodan
r Rashid [t/londa

C.I.C 03.02.2008 50,000

C.I.C 03.02.2008 50,000

= =^ztl 
kumar Cashier 11.12.2007 50,000

Cashier 11.12.2007 50,000

=-a Alam Prodan T.Helper 04.12.2048 5,000

'.1 Mostafa Jama T.Helper 04.12.2008 50,000

':: abur Rahman

- : ::l Hannan
' ^:zzzel Hossan

Cashier 04.12.2A08 50,000

C.D.A 04.12.2A08 1,471

C.D.A 04.12.2008 20,000

. '^'l ^carul lslam
-t2l

T.Helper 04.12.2008 5,000
1,053,342

23
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=- -z' I'lostafa Alam & Co

, -.-=-:: Accountants
FAMES & R

Chaftered Accountants

Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd
Excess Realized Advance

As at June 30, 2018
Annexure-E

I t^ Name Designatior
Advance
Receive

Date
Amount Remarks

Abdul wahed prodan Data entry 30.06.'18 1,908
Masuma Akter Jahan 31.12.17 2,775
Krisno Dhon Das 30.06.17 3,788
Rafiqul lslam 30.06.'l 8 370
Mostafa Saru,lar 30.06.18 47,984
Raflqul lslam 30.06.18 1,408
S k. Hawlader 30.06.18 7,470
Sahadat Jaman 30.06.18 500
Raflqul lslam 29.09.17 1,040
Moazzem Billah 30.06.18 7,498
Soriful lslam 30.06.'18 3,222
1,,1d Samim 31 .08.'1 8 1,144
Jahangir Alam 30.06.18 8,619

- Abdui wahed prodan 30.06.18 190

Ioilur Rahman 30.06.17 1,390
: Saidur Rahman 30.06.1 8 6,401

rhmed samad 22.05.16 25
: Tulu Mia 30.06.17 50

Dalu chanda Mohanto 30.06.18 841

-. Rezaul Karim 30.05.17 2,592
Soriful lslam 30.06.17 1,295
Sahaian ali CDA 1 8.1 0.1 5 100

CDA 18.10.15 400
:-med Hannan CDA 04.04.12 200

: ?ayhan Kobir CDA '18.10.'15 100

- - Sahadat Hossan CDA 10.11.15 900
: s'aful lslam CDA 04.04.12 1,000

-r il,lJalal CDA 08.09.1 5 500
'.':stafuiur Rahman CDA 04.04.12 300
S:rlar Mohammad Sahriar
"':1.m. CDA 1 8.1 0.1 5 400
- -afat lslam CDA 04.04.12 '1,000

- ',, -r Mohammad CDA 26.11.13 700
','::rur Rahman CDA 27 .11.17 400
: ^amul CDA 24.10.15 1,100
','z'r)zur Rahman CDA 02.12.14 400
',a^ d Hasan CDA 10.11.15 300
= a',.qul lslam CDA 24.10.15 800
Kaial kumer CDA 04.12.17 400
','a^bub Rahman CDA 1 9.1 0.1 6 600
S:r m Akter CDA 19.10.17 600
; _ 

-3 ,7a Azadi CDA 1 9.1 0.1 6 500

- a^^atul Ferdaus CDA 1 9.1 0.1 6 600
itdt 111.810

l

I

l
i

i

I

I



Rahman Mostafa Alam & Co.

Chartered Accountants

FAMES & R
Chartered Accountants

Rangpur Suger Mitls Ltd

Advance Against Motor CYcle
AnAs at iune 30, 2018 nexure

Date Pafticular
Balance as

on 1st July
2017

Addition
During the yeal

Adjustment
During the year

Balance as on 30th

June 2018

30.06 04 Mr Mozrbur Rahman 31,206 31,206

30 06 07 Soflqur Rahman 2,827 2,827

09. I 0.1 1 Rejau Karim 20,909 16,620 4,289

14.11.11 Abu Sufian 60,740 60,740

15.12.12 Johirul lslam 42,497 22,164 20,333

07.11.13 JoynulAbedin 26,494 26,490

01 06 14 Sopon (rrmer Sarker 64,658 22,164 42,494

08 07.15 Mostafulur Rahman 83,1 30 16,620 66,510

31.12.15 Rafiqul lslam 69,888 22,668 47,220

31.12.15 Humaun Kabir 102 102

30 10.17 S M Jamal 75,000 75,000

Total 477,447 100,236 377,211



Rahman Mostafa Alam & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Rangpur Suger Mills Ltd
Advance Against By-Cycle
As at iune 30, 2018

FAMES & R
Chartered Accountants

Annexure G

Date Particular Designation

Balance

as on 1st

July 2017

Addition
During

the year

Adjustment
During the

year

Balance as

on 30th June

2018

05.07.07 Golam Rabbani C.D.A 3,018 3,018

23.09.15 Md Moniur Morshed C.D.A 200 200

19 '10 16 Mokshed Ali C.D.A 2.800 2,100 700

19 '10 16 Faruk Hossain C.D.A 6,800 3,600 3,200

08 11 15 Onilendon Dav Sarket C.D.A 1,700 1,700

1 8.1 0.1 5 Bimoi Ch Rabi Das C.D.A 1,400 1,400

24.10.15 Mazibur Rahman C.D.A 1.200 1.200

04.04.12 Abu Naser Badsha C.D.A 3,500 3,500

1 8.1 0.1 5 Masudur Rahman C.D.A 400 1,400 1,800

24.10.15 Enamul Haque C.D.A 400 400

24.10.15 Rafiqu lslam C D.A 500 500

25.01.15 Raflqul lslam peon 4,400 3,600 800

19'10.16 Mahbubur Rahman C.D.A 1,300 1,300

09.1 0.1 6 Samima Akter Eti C D.A 1,300 1,300

1 9.1 0.1 6 Ariful lslam C.D.A 1,300 1,300

1 9.1 0.1 6 Saieda Rahman C,D.A 1,300 1,300

1 9.1 0.1 6 Masiur Rahman C.D.A 1,300 1,300

I9.'1016 Suriva Azadi s.l 1,300 1,300

1910.16 Jannatu Ferdaus C.D.A 1,300 1,300

28.10.15 Ruhul Amin Belal C.D.A 2,000 2,000

03.10 17 Mrzanur Rahman C D.A 1,600 1,600

03 08.17 Sahadat Hossain Mor C.D A 1,600 1,600

1 8.1 0.1 5 Ahsan Habib Md.Sofi C.D A 2,100 2,100

1810.15 Masudur Rahman C D.A 1,800 1,800

14.11.17 Abdul Awoal CDA 1,900 1,900

03.1A.17 Khairul Hassan Ferdo C D.A 1,900 1,900

0312.17 Sekender C D.A 2,900 2,900

19.10.17 Mahibur Rahman C.D A 1,400 1,400

03.1 0.1 7 Akteruzzaman C.D.A 2,600 2,600

35,418 21,200 25,600 31 ,018



Rahman Mostafa Alam & Co'

Chartered Accountants

RangPur Sugar Mills Ltd'

Advance Against expense
As at June 30, 2018

FAMES & R

Chartered Accountants

Annexure-H



Rahman Mostafa Alam & Co.

Chartered Accountants

FAMES & R
Chartered Accountants

55 Asraful lslam 31.05.17
Assist

(Manager)
30,698 4,023

26,675

30 Abdur Razzak 30.06.17 DM (Lab) 10,649 20,186 30,835

57 Abul Hossain 14.05.17 2,500 2,500

58 Md. Samim 31.05.17 6,687 6,687

59 Ratan kumar Hawlader 30 06.'17 DM(Civil) 79,781 18,584 61,197

60 Golam Rabbani 31 05.17
Assist

(Manaqer) 1,127
3,901

5,028

ol Nurul lslam Shek 30 06.17
Assist

(Manaqer) 16,786 4,316
12,470

62 Mozibur Rahman 30.09.'16 Elec. Forma 1,600 1,000 2,600

63 Azadul lslam 12.03.17 Farnes Labc 39,114 39,114

64 Fakrul lslam 30.06.18 A.A.Mec 639 639

65 Khoda Bokhs 31 .01.17 G Forman 176 176

oo Anowarul Haque 30.06.18 DCME 80 80

67 Moiammel Haque 31 .06.16 2,067 2,067

68 Liton chandra Dabnat 30 06.16 DM (G) 787 787

Total 1,509,738 451,942 836,081 1.125,599



Rahman Mostafa Alam & Co.

Chartered Accountants

FAMES & R
Chartered Accountants

Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd'

Advance Against SuPPliers
As at June 30 2018

Annexure - I

SL
No.

Particulars Date Address
Balance

as on 1st
July 2017

Addition
During

the year

Adjustme
nt During
the year

Balance as
on 30th

June 2018
Remarks

1 M/S Padda Oil Co. Ltd 30.06.1 7 Chhitaqonq 149.761 149,761

a M/S Lindey BD Ltd.
30 06.17,
23 05 1B

Bogra 133,484 22,849 133,484 22,849

aJ M/S Haque Printing & Packing 30.06.15 Dhaka 80,000 80,000

4 M/S Bitak 30.06. 17 Boqra 405,000 405,000

5 Bornomala Offset Frees 22.11.17 Gobindhagonj 1 3,1 30 1 3,1 30

6 Banqladesh lnsulator and SanY 24.05.18 Dhaka tlu.zJo 220,236

Total 768,245 256,215 688,245 336,215

I
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